Wisconsin Valley Conference Girls Basketball Statistics
FINAL- 2011-12 Valley Season

TEAM STANDINGS

CONFERENCE OVERALL — Through March 1
W L PTS AVE OPP AVE. W L PTS AVE. OPP AVE.
Stevens Point 11 1 565 47.1 437 36.4 20 2 1095 49.8 821 37.3
Marshfield 10 2 643 53.6 503 41.9 17 5 1231 56.0 957 435
Wis. Rapids 7 5 593 494 536 44.7 14 8 1075 489 964 43.8
Merrill 5 7 476 39.7 502 418 12 10 941 428 865 39.3
D.C.Everest 5 7 493 41.1 523 43.6 10 12 924 42.0 947 43.0
Wausau West 4 8 546 455 571 47.6 10 12 1067 485 1087 49.4
Wausau East 0 12 347 28.9 591 49.3 5 16 742 35.3 971 46.2
TEAM STATISTICS
Field Goals Rebounds
FG FGA Pct. G Reb. Ave.
Marshfield 233 547 426 Stevens Point 12 366 30.5
Wis. Rapids 215 514 418 Wausau West 12 342 28.5
Stevens Point 197 547 .360 Wis. Rapids 12 305 25.4
D.C. Everest 184 529 .348 D.C. Everest 12 294 24.5
Merrill 167 493 .339 Merrill 12 288 24.0
Wausau West 189 613 .308 Marshfield 12 264 22.0
Wausau East 124 451 275 Wausau East 12 221 18.4
3-pt. Field Goals Assists
3FG 3FGA Pct. G Asst. Ave.
Wis. Rapids 43 124 347 Wis. Rapids 12 164 13.7
Marshfield 65 188 .346 Merrill 12 113 9.4
Stevens Point 39 136 .287 Stevens Point 12 111 9.3
Wausau West 24 93 .258 Marshfield 12 83 6.9
D.C. Everest 39 152 257 D.C. Everest 12 81 6.8
Wausau East 31 122 .254 Wausau West 12 79 6.6
Merrill 25 110 227 Wausau East 12 65 5.4
Free Throws
FT FTA Pct.
Wis. Rapids 120 168 714
Wausau West 144 215 .670
D.C. Everest 86 131 .656
Merrill 117 197 .594
Stevens Point 132 224 .589
Marshfield 112 192 .583

Wausau East 68 131 .519



Player

Shelby Steinke
Elizabeth Morrison
Taylor Smola
Tiffany Stargardt
Paige Day

Renee Sladek
Ellie Fehrenbach
Lauren Anklam
Taylor Varsho
Nicole Slovensky
Katy Cihlar
Marissa Bartz
Mariah Richardson
Morgan Cebula
Nicki Hauser

3-pt. Field Goal Shooting Leaders

Team
WR
WR
SP
MAR
DCE
MERR
MAR
DCE
MAR
WR
WEST
MERR
WR
SP

SP

(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Caitlin Michaelis
Nicole Slovensky
Taylor Varsho
Sara Hillery
Hailee Frank
Jourdyn Mootz
Lauren Anklam
Brianna Ziolkowski
Leah Ripp
McKenzie Taggatz
Heather Woyak
Caity Coleman
Hannah Johnson
Jamie Dimka
Vanessa Boorse

Team
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MERR
DCE
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FGM
31
31
28
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34
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34
27
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Individual Statistics
FINAL- 2011-12 Valley Season

Field Goal Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 48 Attempts)

FGA
50
51
57
77
56

148
79
77

168

105
82
66
79

101
65

3PA
47
33
77
29
79
53
40
55
42
28
46
39
38
35
35

Free Throw Shooting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Attempts)

Player

Caity Coleman
Nicole Slovensky
Katy Cihlar

Maisie Langholff
Anna Brown
Elizabeth Morrison
Lauren Anklam
Tiffany Stargardt
Renee Sladek
Heather Woyak
McKenzie Taggatz
Megan Kroll
Taylor Varsho
Jourdyn Mootz
Morgan Cebula

Team
WEST
WR
WEST
WR
WEST
WR
DCE
MAR
MERR
SP

SP
DCE
MAR
MERR
SP

G
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
12

FTM
31
39
26
19
40
24
19
23
41
31
22
26
40
41
22

FTA
41
52
35
26
55
34
27
33
60
47
34
41
67
72
39

FG%
.620
.608
491
468
464
446
443
442
440
429
415
409
.392
.386
.369

3P%
426
424
377
.345
342
.302
.300
291
.286
.286
.283
.282
237
229
229

FT%
.756
.750
743
731
727
.706
.704
.697
.683
.660
.647
.634
597
.569
.564

Individual Scoring Leaders
(Ranking based on points scored)
Player Team G FGM 3PMFTM Pts
Taylor Varsho MAR12 74 29 40 217
Renee Sladek MERR 11 66 0 41 173
Nicole Slovensky WR 12 45 14 39 143
Jourdyn Mootz MERR12 38 16 41 133

Hailee Frank WR12 45 27 14 131
Heather Woyak SP12 34 13 31 112
Anna Brown WEST 12 32 0 40 104
Morgan Cebula SP12 39 0 22 100

Lauren Anklam DCE12 34 12 19 99
Tiffany Stargardt MAR 12 36 0 23 95

Katy Cihlar WEST 12 34 1 26 95
Caity Coleman WEST12 26 11 31 94
Megan Kroll DCE12 33 1 26 93

Brianna Ziolkowski DCE 12 35 16 6 92
Vanessa Boorse EAST 12 29 8 26 92

Individual Rebound Leaders

Player Team G Reb
Heather Woyak SP 12 87
Renee Sladek MERR 11 83
Tiffany Stargardt MAR 12 75
Jourdyn Mootz MERR 12 73
Shelby Steinke WR 12 71
Morgan Cebula SP 12 65
Paige Day DCE 12 62
Anna Brown WEST 12 58
Katy Cihlar WEST 12 58
Elizabeth Morrison WR 12 57
Megan Kroll DCE 12 56
Nicki Hauser SP 12 53
Kirstin Falk WEST 12 53
Ellie Fehrenbach MAR 12 51
Mariah Richardson WR 12 51

Individual Assist Leaders

Player Team G Ast
Nicole Slovensky WR 12 46
Megan Kroll DCE 12 37
Hailee Frank WR 12 34
Jasmin Samz WEST 12 31
Mariah Richardson WR 12 31
Taylor Varsho MAR 12 28
McKenzie Taggatz ~ SP 12 26
Liz Smith MERR 12 24
Heather Woyak SP 12 23
Lauren Thompson SP 12 22
Maisie Langholff WR 12 21
Caity Coleman WEST 12 20
Renee Sladek MERR 11 18
Jamie Dimka EAST 12 18
Lauren Anklam DCE 12 17
Dawn Leland MERR 12 17

PPG
18.1
15.7
11.9
111
10.9

9.3
8.7
8.3
8.3
7.9
7.9
7.8
7.8
7.7
7.7

RbG
7.3
7.5
6.3
6.1
59
54
5.2
4.8
4.8
4.8
4.7
4.4
4.4
4.3
4.3

AstG
3.8
3.1
2.8
2.6
2.6
2.3
2.2
2.0
1.9
1.8
1.8
1.7
1.6
15
14
14



D.C. Everest Evergreens Statistics

Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT%
Lauren Anklam 12 34 77 442 12 40  .300 19 27 .704
Megan Kroll 12 33 112 .295 1 12 .083 26 41  .634
Brianna Ziolkowski 12 35 111 .315 16 55 201 6 9 .667
Paige Day 12 26 56 .464 0 0 .000 11 16 .688
Paige VanGrinsven 12 19 52 .365 1 3 .333 13 18 .722
Hannah Johnson 8 15 49 .306 9 38 .237 0 0 .000
Steph Kastens 7 10 30 .333 0 0 .000 7 9 .778
Kelsey Gilmore 12 9 21 429 0 1 .000 2 5 .400
Courtney Lindemann12 2 10 .200 0 0 .000 2 4 500
Mali Theiss 9 1 6 .167 0 2 .000 0 0 .000
Kristen Churkey 11 0 5 .000 0 1 .000 0 2 .000
Maggie Carsello 3 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000
TEAM TOTALS 12 184 529  .348 39 152  .257 86 131  .656
Marshfield Tigers Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT%
Taylor Varsho 12 74 168  .440 29 77 377 40 67  .597
Tiffany Stargardt 12 36 77 .468 0 2 .000 23 33  .697
Caitlin Michaelis 12 28 76 .368 20 47 426 13 20 .650
Ellie Fehrenbach 12 35 79 443 0 0 .000 18 34 529
Darian Molter 11 19 42 452 2 10 .200 12 20 .600
Leah Ripp 12 18 53  .340 12 42  .286 1 4 250
Courtney Bauer 11 16 30 .533 0 0 .000 5 14  .357
Ellie Kummer 7 3 11 273 2 8 .250 0 0 .000
Mikayla Zimmerman 5 3 8 .375 0 0 .000 0 0 .000
Sara Fuller 8 1 3 .333 0 2 .000 0 0 .000
Emily Goeppinger 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000
TEAM TOTALS 12 233 547 426 65 188  .346 112 192 583
Merrill Bluejays Statistics
Player G FGM FGA FG% 3PM 3PA 3P% FTM FTA FT%
Renee Sladek 11 66 148  .446 0 7 .000 41 60 .683
Jourdyn Mootz 12 38 112 .339 16 53 .302 41 72  .569
Marissa Bartz 12 27 66  .409 2 8 .250 5 9 .556
Brianna LaMonica 12 11 58 .190 0 16  .000 9 12 .750
Liz Smith 12 9 37 .243 2 15 133 10 11 .909
Dawn Leland 12 9 28 321 3 8 .375 5 10 .500
Reegan Byer 9 6 28 214 2 3  .667 5 14  .357
Aubrey Wardall 6 1 15 .067 0 0 .000 0 6 .000
Kendra Andreska 4 0 1 .000 0 0 .000 1 3 .333
Ruth Leland 1 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 0 0 .000
TEAM TOTALS 12 167 493 .339 25 110 .227 117 197 .594
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PPG
15.7
11.1
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2.6
2.5
2.2
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0.3
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0.0
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Reb
33
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22
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9
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1
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25
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8
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2
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Ast
18
12
15
13
24
17
11

0
2
1
113



Player
Heather Woyak
Morgan Cebula

Lauren Thompson

Taylor Smola
Nicki Hauser
McKenzie Taggatz
Haley Kolbeck
Kallie Krueger
Savannah Soik

Bryana Reisenauer

Lexus Schroeder
TEAM TOTALS

Player

Vanessa Boorse
Blake Grogan
Jamie Dimka
Anna Bauman
Tracy Terczynski
Jacque Moss
Allyson Salzer
Katelyn Stine
Paige Heinrich
Molli Gering
Baylee Luedke
TEAM TOTALS

Stevens Point Panthers Statistics

FG%
.309
.386
.355
491
.369
.288
.333
294
.667
.500
.000
.360

3PM
13
0

3
1
8
8
3
1
2
0
0
9

3

3PA
46
0

21

2

19
28
10

3P%
.283
.000
143
.500
421
.286
.300
167
.500
.000
.000
.287

FTM
31
22
21
19
10
22
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FTA
47
39
41
23
27
34
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FT%
.660
.564
512
.826
370
.647
714
.500
.000
.000
.000
.589

Wausau East Lumberjacks Statistics

G FGM FGA
12 34 110
12 39 101
12 33 93
12 28 57
12 24 65
12 17 59
12 12 36
6 5 17
3 4 6
9 1 2
7 0 1
12 197 547
G FGM FGA
12 29 116
11 20 56
12 19 79
12 15 62
12 17 65
12 10 29
12 11 16
11 2 13
12 1 8
8 0 7
2 0 0
12 124 451

FG%
.250
.357
241
242
.262
.345
.688
154
125
.000
.000
275
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FT%
.553
.550
1.000
611
.500
.333
.000
.667
.286
.000
.000
519

Pts
112
100
90
76
66
64
32
13
10

565

Pts

PPG
9.3
8.3
7.5
6.3
5.5
5.3
2.7
2.2
3.3
0.2
0.0

47.1

PPG
7.7
4.6
4.0
4.0
4.0
21
1.9
0.7
0.3
0.0
0.0

28.9

Reb
87
65
45
37
53
42
17

6

2
10
2
366

Reb
32
38
28
28

221

Ast
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10
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10
26
12
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Player

Anna Brown
Katy Cihlar
Caity Coleman
Jasmin Samz
Sara Hillery
Kirstin Falk
Carly Coleman
Kelsey Gwidt
Ellie Hrdina
Natalie Blomquist
Nicole Teske
TEAM TOTALS

Player

Nicole Slovensky
Hailee Frank
Elizabeth Morrison
Shelby Steinke
Mariah Richardson
Maisie Langholff
Allie Paitel

Jennie Nicolaus
Willow Eastling
TEAM TOTALS

Wausau West Warriors Statistics

G FGM FGA FG% 3PM
12 32 88 .364 0
12 34 82 415 1
12 26 95 274 11
12 34 109 312 1
12 18 69 .261 10
12 16 55 291 0
12 19 70 271 1
12 5 11 .455 0
12 4 22 .182 0
7 1 10 .100 0
4 0 2 .000 0
12 189 613 .308 24

Wis. Rapids
G FGM FGA FG% 3PM
12 45 105 429 14
12 45 130 .346 27
12 31 51 .608 0
12 31 50 .620 0
12 31 79 392 2
12 23 73 315 0
12 9 20 .450 0
10 0 5 .000 0
3 0 1 .000 0
12 215 514 418 43

3PA
0

3
39
12
29
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Red Raiders Statistics

3PA
33
79

3P%
.000
.333
.282
.083
.345
.000
125
.000
.000
.000
.000
.258

3P%
424
.342
.000
.000
182
.000
.000
.000
.000
347

FTM
40
26
31
22

3
14

~

1
0
0
0
4

14

FTM
39
14
24
16

3
19
4

1

0
120

FTA
55
35
41
45

4
20
11

FTA
52
22
34
23

4
26
5

2

0
168

FT%
127
743
.756
489
.750
.700
.636
.500
.000
.000
.000
.670

FT%
.750
.636
.706
.696
.750
731
.800
.500
.000
714

Pts
104
95
94
91
49
46
46
11

546

Pts
143
131
86
78
67
65
22

593

PPG
8.7
7.9
7.8
7.6
4.1
3.8
3.8
0.9
0.7
0.3
0.0

45.5

PPG
11.9
10.9

7.2
6.5
5.6
54
1.8
0.1
0.0
49.4

Reb
58
58
32
42
20
53
38
16
19

3
3
342

Reb
24
34
57
71
51
40
18

9
1
305
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